

DOUZER

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14722

PAC	ale 🦠
-	1

С	Н	U	C	K		B	0	W	Μ	A	Ŋ	
3	Ω	4		5	r	R	_	2	1	Ę	7	

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABADDAND MATERIALS FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA, GERMAN OF 4-ACRE ABADDAND MATERIALS FOR THE WEST VIRGINIA, (WARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFRENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 910:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT THE PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEPANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES STATE OF WY	07/16/						
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY COMPLEX" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 910:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE SECONDAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT THE PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY MAYE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBLITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SERROLESS EDEPORTS BREET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SERROLESS EDEPORTS BREED AND COMPLETE TO ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SERROLESS EDEPORTS BREED AND COMPLETE TO ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SERROLESS EDEPORTS BREED AND COMPLETE TO ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SERROLESS EDEPORTS BREED AND COMPLETE TO ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES THE FEW.	BID OPENING DATE	; : ************************************	08/27/	2009	BID	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY COMPLEX" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WEST VIRGINIA , (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFRENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 \$10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING, FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDA- TORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT THE PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MADATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRE- SENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL NOT ACCEP ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SERBICASE CIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTINUES STATE OF WY THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPT. THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPT. THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPT. THE ACCENTAL PROTECTION. THE MEST VIRGINIA DEPT. THE ACCENTAL PROTECTION. THE	LINE	QUA	NTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABDR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 4-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "ROBEY COMPLEX" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR LUMBERPORT, WEST VIRGINIA , (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 07/28/09 010:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT THE PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERTIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMAS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMAS AND CONDITIONS PAGE 100 AM ALL LABBER FOR THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ACCEPANY OF THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES STATE OF WY	0001	RECLAM	MATION:	JB		ER PROPERTIES	
O7/28/09 310:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. ALSO, NOTE THAT THE PRE-BID MAY INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY PRE-BID. FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEP ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS SEEREVERSE SIDEFORTERMS AND CONDITIONS THE THE THE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES THE THE THE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES THE THE THE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES THE THE THE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES THE THE THE THE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO STATE OF WV		THE WE IS SOL CONTRA RECLAM THE "R	ST VIR ICITIN CT TO IATION OBEY C	GINIA DEPT G BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL OF 4-ACRE OMPLEX" PR	. OF ENVIRONMEN M QUALIFIED CONT L LABOR AND MATE ABANDONED MINE POJECT LOCATED NE	TAL PROTECTION, RACTORS FOR A RIALS FOR THE ROJECT KNOWN AS	
POTENTIAL BIDDERS OFFICIAL DOCUMENT PRE-BID. FAILURE SENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEP ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS GNATURE THE FEIN THE STATE OF WY THE STATE O		07/28/ TO ATT TORY P BID. ALSO, TRAVEL	O9 010 END TH RE-BID NO ONE NOTE T OVER	:00 AM. AL IS MEETING SHALL RES PERSON MA HAT THE PR	L INTERESTED PAR . FAILURE TO AT ULT IN DISQUALIF Y REPRESENT MORE E-BID MAY INVOLV	TIES ARE REQUIRE TEND THE MANDA- ICATION OF THE THAN ONE BIDDER E EXTENSIVE FOOT	
THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO STATE OF WV COMPLETE THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS THE TIES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP		POTENT OFFICI PRE-BI SENTAT DISQUA ANY OT	IAL BI AL DOC D. FA IVE NA LIFICA HER DO	DDERS TO C UMENT VERI ILURE TO P ME ON THE TION OF TH CUMENTATIO	OMPLETE. THIS W FYING ATTENDANCE ROVIDE YOUR COMP ATTENDANCE SHEET E BID. THE STAT N TO VERIFY ATTE	ILL SERVE AS THE AT THE MANDATOR ANY AND REPRE- WILL RESULT IN E WILL NOT ACCEP NDANCE. THE	Y
GNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TLE FEIN		THE IN PURCHA ASSUME	FORMAT SING D ANY R	ION REQUIR IVISION AN ESPONSIBIL	ED ON THE ATTEND D THE STATE AGEN ITY FOR A BIDDER	ANCE SHEET. THE CY WILL NOT 'S FAILURE TO	PURCHASING DIVISIONS OF THE STATE OF THE STA
TLE FEIN				SEE RE		DITIONS	
TLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE	DATE	
	TITLE		, FE	IN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

BEQ NUMBER DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCES O ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

	3	
	ENVIRONMENTAL PRODEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET CHARLESTON, WV 25304	DTECTION
1	DEPARTMENT OF	,
	OFFICE OF AML&R	
*	601 57TH STREET	SE
	CHARLESTON, WV	
	25304	304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER THE CONCLUSION OF THE TECH-NICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO THE PRE-BID: FROM I-79 EXIT 125, TAKE CO. RT. 73/23 WEST FOR 1/4 TURN LEFT (WEST) ONTO CO. RT. 13 AT MCALPIN. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY & MILES TO SHINNSTON. SHINNSTON, TURN LEFT ONTO U.S. RT. 19. PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 2 MILES, AND THEN TURN RIGHT AT WV RT. 20 (AT SUBWAY). PROCEED APPROXIMATELY 3 MILES PASSING THROUGH LUMBERPORT AND CAMBRIA. OLD ROBEY ROAD IS ON THE RIGHT JUST PAST CAMBRIA. PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WYDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304.926.0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$15.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE **3.1711** ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE 3

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATÉ PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	, F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BTD OF	DENTINO TEMP
00/2//2009 BID OF	PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT TEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISION, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WEST SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH	E. FAILURE TO WITH THE BID
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDER PROCEED.	CE TO PROCEED D, THE FULLY
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASIN RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATED NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OF SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR INTERIOR WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CHEREIN.	LY UPON WRITTEN R WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LAW RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR HARRISON COUNTY TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PRO	BOR MINIMUM WAGE Y, PURSUANT
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARE INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR AN REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECT PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY IN THE RESERVE OF THE RESERV	NY INTEREST S CONTRACT CTS DOCUMENTS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIR A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT SIGNATURE THE EPHONE	
	DATE
TITLE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WITH PEOPLEMIA TO DEC. BIOCET MALE AND ADDRESS MA	



Request for REGNUMBER Quotation

DEP14722

ADE	RESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2167

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

07/16/	/2009	OSS (E)	MS OF SAL	£	SHI	· VIA		F	O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE			BID	OF	ENING	TIME	n 1	L:30PM			
LINE	QUAN	VIITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM N	UMBER		San de la Company	TPRICE		AMOUNT
				38 33 THE							
	(XX) T	NSIIRAN	re, e	HUUES	CEIII VEN	DOR SHAL		milmai r	31) bbo	-	
]	OF COM	MERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILIT	Y INSURA	NC	F PRII	SH PRU IR TA	OF	
{ 	ISSUAN	CE OF	CONTR	ACT.	UNLESS	OTHERWIS	ξE	SPECIF	FIED I	N	
	THE BI	D DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	DF	INSUF	RANCE		
	COVERA	GE KEW	OTKEN	12 \$	250,000.						
	() B	UILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	Fυ	L VENI	OOR SH	ALL	
	FURNIS	H PROO	FOF	BUILD	ERS RISK	- ALL R	İS	K INSU	JRANCE	IN	- Annual Control of the Control of t
	AN ANO	0141 E.W	DAL I		% UF IHE	AMOUNT	UF	THE	CONTRA	CT.	The state of the s
	(XX) B	nune.	ETVE	proc		page operation		~~~ a b	****		
	THE BI	D PAYA	BLE T	THE	STATE O	OF THE F WEST V	TR	IAL AM GINTA	TANOL	OF BE	
	SUBMIT.	LED MIL	TH EA	CH BI) AS A B	ID BOND.		THE SU	ICCESS:	F111	
	RIDDEK	SHALL	ALSO	FURN:	ISH A PE	RFORMANC	E	BOND A	ND IA	RARZ	
,	BUNDS P	AT ROVE	DDUM.	100%	OF THE .	AMOUNT O DRM OF A	F	THE CO	NTRAC	Τ.	
	IRREVO	CABLE	ETTE	ROF	CREDIT.	DR BOND	FII	BN16HE FKIT+T	ED CHI	ECK A	
	SOLVENT	" SURE	ΓY CO∦	1PANY	AUTHORI	ZED TO D	0	BUSINE	SS TN	THE	
	STATE	JF WES	F VIR	SINIA.	A LET	TER OF C	RE:	DIT SU	BMTTT	ED	The state of the s
	INDER 8	A AU L	BOND	WILL	ONLY BE	ALLOWED JSINESS	F	OR PRO	JECTS		
	ACCEPTA	BLE I	LIE	J OF T	THE 5% B	ID BOND,	CH P	ECKS A FREDRM	VNCE VE NO.	T	
	BOND, C	OR LAB	DR/MAT	FERIAL	BOND.		•	LICI ONI	ANGE		
	() MA	INTEN	NCE E	OND:	A.TWn	(2) YEAR	M	A T NITE N	ANDE		
	BOND CC	OVERING	THE	ROOF	NG SYSTI	M WILL	BE.	A REQ	UIREM	ENT	
	OF THE	SUCCES	SFUL	VEND	IR.						
•	REV. 11										
	*****	*****	****	****	******	*****	* * :	****	****	***	
	AML CON	TRACTO	RINF	ORMAT	ION FORM	OMB #1	029				
	(EXPIRA	TION I				S ATTAC			U MUST		
IGNATURE				SEE REVE	RSESIDE FORT	ERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	DHK	JINS		DATE	
TILE	***************************************	FEIN			WA-100-0-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	A *~~		····	
	·····			****				AUDI	KESS CHA	NGES T	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

>USDSH

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT: COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Kobey Excavating, 1 CONTRACTORS LICENSE #. WV037143 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPLICABLE LAW THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED:

07/16/2009

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP14722

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF: CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 SHIP VIA FOR FREIGHT TERMS BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM UNIT PRICE AMOUNT.

BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZITA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIPVIA

DEP14722

PAGE 7

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTIC

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FOB

07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT LINE EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT B CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED B CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: (5) ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "ROBEY COMPLEX" SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for AMERICAN Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14722

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 . 304-926-0499

F.O.B FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 20 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED BY ACKENHEIL ENGINEERS & GEOLOGISTS. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE	
	9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

F VEINDOR L

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/2009			
BID OPENING DATE:	08/27/2009	BID OPENING TIME 01:3	OPM .
LINE (DUANTITY LIGP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	CONSTRUCTION OF, OO OF OR OTHER IMPROVES STRUCTURE, INCLUDING OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUCH PROJECTS, PURSU	DJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR R ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION EMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR LIMITED TO, ROADS INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING LATING PLANTS OR OTHER SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE INIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE FER JUNE 6, 2001.	
	SHAPED, DRAWN, EXT FABRICATED OR OTHER PROCESSED BY A COMM SUCH OPERATIONS, FI HEARTH, BASIC DXYG	ANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED RUDED, FORGED, CAST, RWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR TWO OR MORE OF TWO OR MORE OF TWO STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN TO THE OPEN THE OPEN THE MAKING PROCESS.	
	AMERICA AND INCLUDE	NS THE UNITED STATES OF S ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE	•
	THE DIRECTOR OF THE PUI WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE PRODUCTS IF:	CHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN USE OF FOREIGN STEEL	
	EXCEED ONE TENTH OF TOTAL CONTRACT COSTHUNDRED DOLLARS (\$7 GREATER. FOR THE PURCOST IS THE VALUE OF THE PURCOST		
SIGNATURE	SEE HEVERSE SI	DE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS [TELEPHONE DATE	
TITLE	FEIN ,		***************************************
		ADDRESS CHANGES TO E	



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

RECNUMBER

304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED.	TE.	RMS OF SALE			SHIP VIA			Š F	Ø.B. ⊗		FREIGHT TERMS
07/16/										<u> </u>		
BID OPENING DATE:	(************************************	08/27/		Consorration 40	7822032467475		BID	OPEN	ING	TIME	0 1	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	AT NO	ITE	M NUMBE	R		UNI	TPRICE.		AMOUNT
	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	S DOCUMENTO (1975)	22000000041	<u> </u>		0.000 1000 1000 1		00000000			
	В	TUE	DIRECTO	ם מ	THE	BHBAL	ACTNO	nru	***			
		DETE	RMINES	THA	L CAEC	TETET	ASING	TIL	TOTAL	ALC A	N D C'	
		NOT	PRODUCE	יז מי	THE	UNTTE	D STA	TFS	TNS	HEETI	4 K C. 7 T E N T	
		QUAN	TITY DE	ОТ	HERWIS	E ARE	NOT	REAS	ONAB	LY	<i></i> 17 1	
		AVAI	LABLE 1	O ME	EET CO	NTRAC	T REQ	UIRE	MENT	S.		
	3. A	CONTRA	CTDR WH	o us	SES ST	EEL P	RODUC	TS I	N AI	OLAT	ION	
	UF	IDCHVMA	SECTION TO W.	MA	Y BE S	UBJEC	TTO	CIAI	L PE	NALT:	IES	
	FL	INSUANI	10 W.	VA.	CODE	SECII	UN SA	5-5	6.			
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1									
							ļ	}				
	EXHIBI	T 7			*							,
	PROJEC		MINUM,	GLAS	SS & S	TEEL	IN PU	BLIC	WOR	KS		
	LKOJEC	.13										
	IN ACC	ORDANC	E WITH	WEST	VIRG	INIA	CODE	5-19	-1 F	T SF	:n.,	
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FOR	CONS	STRUCT	ION,	RECON	STRU	CTIO	Ν,	~ W + y	
	ALTERA	TION,	REPAIR,	IMF	ROVEM	ENT O	R MAI	NTEN.	ANCE	OF		
,	PUBLIC	WORKS	, WHERE	THE	COST	IS M	ORE T	HAN	\$50,	000 4	AND,	
	IN THE	CASE	OF STEE	L ON	ILY, W	HERE	THE C	OST	OF S	TEEL	IS	·
	MUKE I Cteel	ADE DE	0,000 0	R WH	ERE MI	DRE T	HAN 1	0,00	0 PO	UNDS	OF	
	SIEEL Glass.	AKE KE	QUIRED, EEL PRO	IIII Talia	: 51A11 1000 91	DNCED E MTF	LACC	FF 1	NITE	ALUM D. C.T.A	IINU	
			ITEMS									
ļ	FOR US	E AT T	HE SITE	OF	PUBLIC	WOR	KS SH	ALL	BE M	ADF O)F	
	DOMEST	IC ALU	MINUM,	GLAS	S OR S	STEEL	, UNL	ESS "	THE	COST	OF	
	THE PR	ODUCT	IS LESS	THA	N \$50	,000	OR LES	SS TI	HAN	10.00	0	
	POUNDS	OF ST	EEL ARE	USE	DINI	PUBLI	C WOR	KS P	ROJE	CTS.		
neever	COBETO	N MATE	A S SEMITAL	нм	CI ACC	00 0		n n o m i			70. pro-	
Diameter	ACCEPT	ED ONL	ALUMIN Y IF TH	E CO	SCH35	DOME	STIC E	PRUDI	ULIS	MAY	RE	
			DNABLE.									
	20% OR	MORE	HIGHER	THAN	THE I	BID P	RICE	FOR F	ORE	IGN M	IADE	
	PRODUC	TS. I	F THE D	OMES	TIC AL	UMIN	ÙΜ, G	LASS	OR	STEEL		
			<u> </u>	E BEVA	ASE SIDE E	ar team	SAND CON	iseriose.	3050550500	9000000000		
SIGNATURE						Company of the company	PHONE				DATE	
TITLE]FE	IN .	··	·							
. ,								1	ADD	ress ch	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



MODZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP14722**

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA FOB. 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY. LINE : UOP. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for REGNUMBERS Quotation

DEP14722

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL	PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF	
OFFICE OF AML&	R
601 57TH STREE	T SE
CHARLESTON, WV	
25304	304-926-0499

OATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE **OUANTITY** UOP ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAIT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14722... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGESS

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFO NUMBER

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS FO.B 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE UNIT PRICE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. . Excavating REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

DEP14722

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS 07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER: CB-23 RFQ. NO.: DEP14722 BID OPENING DATE: 08/27/2009 BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: mber port, WV alosslo PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Michael Rober SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



HZDOK

DATE PRINTED

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP14722

PA	G	E (888)
	1	5

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

Robey Excavating, LLC Rt 1 Box 393-A Lumberport, WV 26386

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

07/16/2009 BID OPENING DATE 08/27/2009 BID OPENING 01:30PM CAT NO QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT IS THE END OF REQ DEP14722 ***** TOTAL: THIS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Robey Complex DEP14722

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Vendors Name: Robey Excavating, LLC

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM				,
NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
(1)	***************************************	Mobilization & Demobilization (Lump Sum)		- 202
1.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 10% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 1,000,00 \$ 2,500,00 \$ 2,000,00 \$ 5,000.00
		Construction Layout (Lump Sum)		20 00
2.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 2,500,
		Quality Control (Lump Sum)		00000
3.0	LS	(Cannot exceed 3% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	\$ 2,000.
		Clearing and Grubbing (Lump Sum)		
4.1	LS	(Cannot exceed 5% of the Total Amount Bid)	LS	s 5,000 ·
4.2	570 Tons	Road Restoration Stone	1\$ ~.7.0	18 14,250,5
5.1	3 EA	Wet Mine Seal/Modified Mine Seal (Per Each)	\$ 10,000,00	\$ 30,000,°°
5.2	30 BAG	Soda Ash Briquettes (Per 50 lb. bag)	\$ 30.02	\$ 900°
6.1	540 LF	Type I Ditch (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 55.02	s 29,7∞.°=
6.2	40 LF	HDPE Pipe Culvert (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 30.92	\$ 1,200,00
6.3	I EA	Grouted Stone Headwall (Per Each)	\$ 500. °	\$ 500,52
6.4	I EA	Splash Pads (Per Each)	\$ 500° E	\$ 500. ¹⁹
6.5	2 EA	Manhole (Per Each)	\$ 2000,62	\$ 4,000,00
6.6	588 LF	PVC Conveyance Pipe (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 15.00	\$8,820,00
6.7	2 EA	Livestock Watering System (Per Each)	\$ 1,380.02	\$2,700,00
6.8	100 LF	Underdrain	\$ 15,00	\$ 1,500.02
7.0	1000 CY	Unclassified Excavation (Per Cubic Yard)	s 7, 95	\$ 7,950.°
8.0	0.5	Soil Cover (Per Acre)	\$ 4,000,00	\$ 2,000,55
9.1	440 LF	Sediment Control (Per Linear Foot)	\$ 4.608	\$2.059.32
9.2	3 EA	Stone Check Dams (Per Each)	\$ 500,99	\$ 1,500,000
10.0	4 Acre	Revegetation (Per Acre)	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000,00
11.0	400 LF	Temporary or Permanent Fence	\$ 2,00	\$ 800,00
			<u> </u>	

		TOTAL	<u> </u>	18132,939. aD

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

CINCINNATI, OHIO

Bid Bond

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we Robey Excavating, LLC

as Principal, hereinafter called the Principal, and THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, 6200 S. Gilmore Road, Fairfield, Ohio 45014-5141, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, as Surety, hereinafter called the Surety, are held and firmly bound unto WV Department of Environmental Protection

as Obligee, hereinafter called the Obligee, in the sum of 5% of bid

Dollars (\$ 5% of bid

for the payment of which sum well and truly to be made, the said Principal and the said Surety, bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS, the Principal has submitted a bid for

DRAINING MINE PORTALS; AND RECLAMATION WORK AT COAL REFUSE AREA - OLD ROBEY ROAD, NEAR LUMBERPORT, WV DEP 14722

NOW, THEREFORE, if the Obligee shall accept the bid of the Principal and the Principal shall enter into a Contract with the Obligee in accordance with the terms of such bid, and give such bond or bonds as may be specified in the bidding or Contract. Documents with good and sufficient surety for the faithful performance of such Contract and for the prompt payment of labor and material furnished in the prosecution thereof, or in the event of the failure of the Principal to enter such Contract and give such bond or bonds, if the Principal shall pay to the Obligee the difference not to exceed the penalty hereof between the amount specified in said bid and such larger amount for which the Obligee may in good faith contract with another party to perform the work covered by said bid, then this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

Signed and sealed this 27 day of August, 2009	Robey Excavating, LLC			
Lisa KM Lycio	(Principal)	(Seal)		
(Witness)	By: Buhal B	(Title)		
	THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPA			
Jam S. Stelson	(Surety)	(Seal)		

Attorney -in-Fact

The Company executing this bond vouches that this document conforms to American Institute of Architects Document A310, February 1970 Edition.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Randall E. Kerns; Jeffrey L. Hood; Wendy E. McEldowney; Steven P. Thompson; Michael W. Mason; Khristine D. Mills; Emily Bolliger and/or Nancy J. Ferren

of Bridgeport, West Virginia its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-ract to sign, execute, sear and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Senior Vice President this 1st day of August, 2004.

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER ETHCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 1st day of August, 2004, before me came the above-named Senior Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument

the corporate seal of said Company and the corporation by the authority and direction of said corporation.

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO

My commission has no expiration date. Section 147.03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this

day of AUGUST

Greger J.

BN-1005 (8/04)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia						
COUNTY OF Harrison, TO-WIT:						
e to Cot tale according damage and						
,, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
I am an employee of Robey Excavating UC; and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that Robey Excavating, LLC (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
Robey Excavating, UC (Company Name)						
By: Milal I						
Title: Vice President						
Date: 8.26.09						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>alath</u> day of <u>August</u> .						
By Commission expires was 15, 2018						
OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC Lisa K. McGurre United Security Agency P. O. Box 1023 Bridgeport, WV 26330 Ridgeport, WV 26330						
THIS WHETDAVET MUSTIBE GUBATTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO						
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF						
THE BID. Rev March 2009						

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia: Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Kobey Exca	worthna LLC			
Authorized Signature: Tillacal	PX"	Date: 😙	26.09	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)				